
                                                

AGENDA SUMMARY PAGE
City Council

Meeting of: July 21, 2021

Agenda Item No.: 
17

DEPARTMENT: Finance CONSENT
DIRECTOR: Venetta Appleyard

SUBJECT:
For possible action to approve award of Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. 180096-JH, Prime 
Design Services Contract for Grand Teton Drive Overpass, located at Grand Teton Drive and 
the US-95 along Grand Teton Drive and El Capitan Way on the east to Tee Pee Lane on the 
west - Department of Public Works - Award recommended to: POGGEMEYER DESIGN 
GROUP, INC. ($473,195 - Road and Flood Capital Projects Fund) - Ward 6 (Fiore)

FISCAL IMPACT:
Budget Funds Available
Amount: $473,195
Funding Source: Road and Flood CPF
Dept./Division: Public Works

PURPOSE/BACKGROUND:
The contract was approved by City Council on November 1, 2017 to provide services for the 
construction of a new six-lane overpass bridge structure and approach roadway at Grand Teton 
Drive and US-95. Amendment No. 1 was a no-cost adjustment approved on June 22, 2020 by 
the Purchasing Manager, to reallocate funding on individual tasks and revise submittals for the 
Nevada Department of Transportation for permitting purposes. Amendment No. 2 will 
incorporate plan revisions due to adjacent development, National Environmental Policy Act 
(NEPA) clearance for added federal construction funding, and construction administration 
services. This amendment increases the contract amount by $473,195 from $744,358 to 
$1,217,553. Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc. is located in Las Vegas, Nevada.

RECOMMENDATION:
Approve as recommended, with signature authority granted to the Purchasing and Contracts 
Manager per R- 20-2017.

BACKUP DOCUMENTATION:
1. Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. 180096-JH
2. Certificate - Disclosure of Ownership and Principals


